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v v m m B  nt v n M M v  n ow n n i
f Shri S. M. Banerjee:

J*71. J Slui fu | M n u i:
[  Shri Fanlgrahl:

Will the Minister of Defence be pUMli to stafcr

(« ) whether production in Ordnance Factories, both civilian and services, hut (one up in 1999; and

(b) if so, how these figures compare with those of 1058?

Ike Minister of Defence (Shri
f t W a a Bfetmn): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The value of work done during Ike first eight months of 1959 (January to August) is well over 25 per cent ttore than during the corresponding period of 1956.

Idle Army Vehicles

f Shri S. M. Banerjee:
1872. V Shri Tangamanl:

(_ Shri Panigrahi:

Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to state:

<a) whether a number of army vehicles lying idle have since been repaired;

(b) if so, the number of such vehicles; and

<c) the number still to be repaired?

The Minister of Mean (Shri
Krishna Menon): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b i and (c). It will not be in public interact to disclose this information.

Ortmiwi Factory, Bhandara

U N . 8M D. C. Iftiim n Will the M U rtir e f O cM e* be pleated *6 iH ir t» the reply given to Starred Qnastiiatt Mo. 1*19 on the 8th Bepten-
thc« 199* « a i state-#ue progress made i»^U w :aMtt«r aCsettia* tip afc Ordnance Factory, at Bhandara?

H r Minister of Defence (Start Krishna Mourn): (a) and (b). Various Steps are being taken towards the implementation of the project on a priority basis.

It will not be in public interest to disclose the details of the project

Toddy Tappets Cooperatives
. j . . f Shri Narayanankutty Menaai:
“ 7*‘ \Shrf Ponnooae:
Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state whether the Excue Officers in Kerala have cloaed toddy shops run by Toddy Tappers Cooperatives for delay in payment of free tax and sales tax during August and September 1959?

The Minister of Home Affairs (Shri
G. B. Pant): No.

Capital Issues
1375. Shri Morarka: Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have statistics of the capital issued without Government’s permission; and

(b) if so, the amount of such issues during the last three years?

The Minister of Finance (Shri Morarji Desai): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The amounts of the last three years are as under:

(Rs. lakhs)
1958-57 8*9-27
1957-58 90912
1958-59 966 22

Uansed Bilk Fabric In O M nact
Factories

1ST*. Shri Manuka: Will the Ministar of Detauee be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is * fact that tmw
■atarisls Jaetadng «Uk fabric, ate. easting wvar Ra. at lakhs have been Iptag unused *1 the ordnance factorise M* the toft ? years;

